## **Roberts Academy at Florida Southern College**

## **Tuition Payment Agreement Form**

2024-2025

Student Name:
Parents of students receiving the Family Empowerment-Unique Abilities (FES-UA) Scholarship Funding are responsible each month for payment of all charges not covered by the scholarship including, but not limited to:  • Remaining tuition not covered by the scholarship • Lunch charges • Late pick up charges • Field trips fee • After school programs • Special school events (Thanksgiving Feast, holiday events, on campus events, etc) • Yearbooks • School pictures • Other fees  2024-2025 Tuition and Fees (based on a 180 day/36 week school year)
Tuition: Grades 1-5 \$10,000 Grades 6-8 \$10,500
Family Empowerment Scholarship-Unique Abilities Scholarship Statement (for parents of student who are receiving FES-UA Scholarship funding)
I understand that the anticipated amount from the Family Empowerment Scholarship-Unique Abilities will be applied to tuition and I am responsible for the remaining charges.
I understand and accept that if I fail to pay my child's student account bill when due, Florida Southern College may charge me late fees and cancel my student's enrollment at the Roberts Academy. I understand and accept that should I fail to pay my student account bill when due, Florida Southern College may refer my delinquent account to an outside collection agency to make collection of the account on behalf of Florida Southern college. I understand that the collection agency may charge a fee for its collection services and that the collection agency fee may be calculated based on a percentage of my child's student account balance. I agree that I shall be liable for the collection agency fee and that Florida Southern College and any of its agents or attorneys may seek to collect the fee from me at the same time the agent or attorney seeks to collect my child's student account bill. I further understand that Florida Southern College may refer my delinquent account to an attorney for collection. I agree that I shall be liable for reasonable attorney's fees and all costs incurred by Florida Southern College to enforce payment of my student account. I understand that my delinquent account may be reported to one or more of the national credit bureaus.
By signing below, I understand and agree that I am responsible for and must pay all charges by the 20 <sup>th</sup> of each month (August to May). Payments must be made online or by check made payable to FSC (please include the student's ID number on the memo line). The FSC Business Office is located in the Raulerson Building on the FSC main campus. Mail to:
FSC Business Office, 111 Lake Hollingsworth Drive, Lakeland, FL 33801
Parent Signature Date *Non-payment will lead to program dismissal.